•10 GbE low latency, non-blocking storage solution
•Unified data center fabric delivers maximum performance for
I/O while reducing costs
•Combines the reliability of iSCSI with the performance of 10 GbE
S2410
HIGH PERFORMANCE
STORAGE SWITCH
DELIVERS PEAK STORAGE PERFORMANCE

the exception of lead, which is exempt from the
directive for network equipment
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S2410-01-10GE-24CP S2410CP – 24-port 10 GbE switch
with 20 10GBase-CX4, four 10 GbE
XFP ports with Layer 2 software –
XFP optics required
S2410-01-10GE-24P S2410P – 24-port 10 GbE switch
with 24 XFP ports and Layer 2
software – XFP optics required
CBL-CX4-1M Qualified 1m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-3M Qualified 3m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-5M Qualified 5m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-10M Qualified 10m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-15M Qualified active 15m 10GBase-CX4
cable*
SA-01-RMB-2 Rear (universal) mounting bracket
* Only qualified cables can be used with the S2410
S2410CP